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LOK SABRA

Thursday, September 7, 1961/Bhadra
16, 1883 (Saka)

The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the Clock

[MR. SPEAKER in the Chair]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
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[ shall read it in English also.

(a) The proposal was considered in consultation with the University Grants Commission. The University

. Grants Commission is of the view that for the present it would be best to strengthen the Departments of Hindi in the Universities in the South instead of setting up a new
University.

(b) No. Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

,,)~.~m~: ~ ~
;m:: lfIififrq' ~;;IT it ~rfr ~ vft f'fi' ;roffi'flfr fq~qf~ ... ,,,,q ~ ~
~ 'fiT fuqf~ iI"I'Tit 'fiT

~ ~ 'fiT fif;m: "TT ~ m<!:1
~m~;r~I~~~
~ e«R' if '&\f gtt fq~qfq ... ,,,,q
~;r ~ ;1' m Wl'Il WIT'f flro
~~~ om~~~~m.:
II'R ~ ~ ffi' om lJi! 'W1"ft ~ ~
~1l1"T ~. l!;'F f~ ~ 'fi'T Pm'-
f~ <R'T'it 'fi'T fif;m: ~ ~ ~ ?

WTo ..ro ",",0 ~r: ;tm ~
~ "ITiffl ~ ~ fif;m: 'fiT'IiT ~
~~m'fi'~if;m+f.t ~~~~~

~ ~ $ ~ .ncrmor ~


7597 Ora! Answers SEPTEMBER 7; 1961 Ora! Answers 7s9S

~ ~'fli: m~ ~~I1f,t
~~fifim' ~f'll~ ~
'Ilflrnif it w on: "¥ ~ ij- f<r;m:
f"'4T ~ m<: ~'liT ~ f.fuP:r ~ fit;
~ ~ "lIro ~ ~ fir;.oo-
~T if; m~ r.rn;f.rr ~ ~
it ~if'Iil ~ fifim' ;;rro; m<: ~
<5T'li ~ Q't <it m: w ~ If{ 1ft'
f<l~ 'Ilo:: ~;;rro; I

Qlft~ ~~~I~
~ ~ ~ 'liT~f.rim:~
fir; ~ oft ~ if frn~
~~n~if~ ~~
;;rro;, ~ f;rn;ft ~ ~ ri'
~~ ~ ~ ~r;;rro; I ;;r.r

~ <mff'l':UT ~ <it w f.rim: 'liT
~ fir;<rr ~

t.it~~': ~-<:~
of ;;r.r ~ m:<m: ~ ~ llW lJ:"fiim
it~ llT!:l:llf 'liT f'l~qFq~l<1l1 ~
'liT ~~ fir;<rr ~ <it if;;;frll m:<m: '!it
~W~1{'flfr~?

W{o ""0 ,,"0 ~r: ~TlI'.

m:<m: <iT~~~ ij-
lIft<ro ~ ~ lfliTf,.... ~
~ ~ tiT ~r~~m:<m:
'!it fo!; m- <!; ~ ij-, f~ <:Tlf

ij- r.rn;f m 'l\[lfi'.l~ IWil <!; if>Tlf~,

f'l~qf'l~ Iw?i <!; if>Tlf~, ~ ~ ~ I
W ~ 1{ 'liT{ 'fi'I'; ~ ~,'IiT{
~ ~ ~, ~ m:<m: ~
~m<1« ~ mll'm it I

~.~ ~~"f~~f'll

11;'Il ~ W <mf '!it lIilfmr ~ ~
~m mq- ~ ~,~'M !jf-f-
...m 'liT;;r.r ~ '3OT ~ ~ CI<m,
m<: mOl" owi#c 'liT ~ fum 'nIT ~
fir; "llTm m:<m: lI'\[ ~ ~ f'li
'3¢1l;'Il ~ f'l~qf'l~ 1<111 fir;q-r
;;rro; I ~~ lI'\[ 'fiR'Jf m ~ f'll
~ r<'4lI.Ti1I .. ;;j~Ii1 ~ it'lft
w m if Wfi1T f<rm: ~<: ~lI'r ~ 1
~ m~ ~ ~~ 'flRf d-lIn: ~
~II ;orif.~~ it ~ ~ ~<iT
~m'liT{~'1~~~~ 1lJ:<;f<Im
it ~ ~ ~ fir; ~ m:<m: 11;'Il
~1 'Illll'lf'fi'<l ~~~ "11

1,)

Sbri Tangamani: May we have it translated into English?

Sbri M. R. Krishna: May I know whether it is not a fad that the Government of Andhra Pradesh has promised to give all assistance to the Government of India for setting up a iIindi tJniversit~ /here instead of COD-verting the Osmania University into a Hindi University?

Dr. K. L. Shrima!i: I do not know what kind of assistance is meant..
They will probably give land. but they expected the Government of India to spend all the money. They said that the Government of India should set up an entirely new university there. The
~uggestion which really carne from the States Re-organisation Commissioa was that the Government of Iudia should take over the Osmania UDiversity and make that as a Hindi U:Diversity. That proposal was not accepted by the Andhra Government_

Shri C. K. Bhattacharya: May 1 know whether it is nat the policy of" the Government of India that the regional languages win be the. medium of instruction in the universities and English or Hindi will be used as a link between the univeai-
ties?

Mr. Speaker: How does this quesaioa arise?

Dr. K. L. ShrlmaIi: Government of India's policy with regard to university education and medium of instnIe-
tion is contained in the latest resolution. which was passed by the Chid Ministers' Conference.
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Mr. Speaker: May I request alI hon.
MinisLer. that, when they reply to any question relating to the South, they may give it in English, if possible?

Dr. K. L. Shrimali: Sometimes questions are asked by hon. Members coming from the north.

Mr. Speaker: They know English.
Shri Bhakt Darshan is a ma.>ter of English. Some hon. Members here are very much interested in Hindi in South India. Shri Tangamani wanted a translation of the reply, but how can I go On allowing translations?

Shri Ranga: Is there anything to prevent the Government of India from establishing a Hindi University anywhere in Telangana instead of trying to take over a university on which they have already spent Rs. 15 crores?

Dr. K. L. ShrimaIi: Nothing prevents the Government of India from taking over any university Or from setting up new universities. But, as I said, the University Grants Commission thought that instead of starting a new university the same purpose would be met for the time being by strengthening the departments of Hindi in all the universities in the South.

Shrimatl Rena Chakravartty: May I, ask one question?

Mr. Speaker: I will proceed to the next question. If hon. Members are interested in having a Hindi University in the South, they will kindly assist and help the hon. Minister in having a university there.

Shri Braj Raj Singh: He does not want any assistance. The policy which has now been enunciated is something very different. On this clarifications are sought.

Or. Atchamamba: The University Gxants Commission is starting a Hindi University. I want to know what progress :hey haVe made with regard to producing books in Hindi because when there is a university there will be science and so many subjects taught. Today there is a dearth of books in Hindi on these subjects.
That is more important than ,starting a university.

Dr K. L. ShrimaIi: The first part of the question is not correct because the University Grants Commission is not thinking of starting a univer,ity.

Mr. SJ)eaker: The other qt:eotion does not arise.

Shri Hem Barna: The University Grants Commission does not propose to start a Hindi University in the South at present. That is what the hon. Minister has said in his reply.
But the idea has not been dismissed altogether.

Dr K. L. Shrimali: Yes. Sir; I said 'for the present'.

Mr. Speaker: Evidently. so many hon. Members from the north want to ask a question as to why, when those governments are not willing, the Ce'ltre itself ought not to open one.
Hindi is the official language. How long are we going to ask hon. Ministers to translate their replies into English?

Shri Braj Raj Singh: That is not the point, namely, that those governments are not willing. As a matter of fact, it transpires from the answer tha t the Mysore Government itself requested the Central Government to set U!J a Hindi Univer,sity there and the Central Government is coming in th" way. The University Grants Com-Talssion is not setting up one. The 1,lysore Government had itself requested for it.

Shri Tyagi: So long as there is no facility for North Indians to learn southern languages, it would be unfair to open a Hindi Univensity in the South.

Mr. Speaker: I am not going to have a discussion on this matter.

Dr. Atchamamba: I want a clarification.

Mr. Speaker: Shri Tyagi will remember that no South Indian langua/l:e is the official language of the Union. If Hindi is scrapped as official language, nobody would demand a Hindi University in the South.

Shri Tyagi:
our language.
competition.

They will be learning
We will suffer in

Mr. Speaker: This controversy will go on endlessly. I am trying to mediate betwen the two. I do not know-hon. Member; speak with different voices. There are a number of hon. Members here who do not understand a word of Hindi. Unless their children at least who are going to be parliamentarians here are given facilities to learn Hindi. what is the meaning of saying, unless a Telugu University is s.arted here, one should not be started there. Telugu is not going to be the official language of the Union.

Shri Tyagi: We want to learn
Te~llgu

Shcoj Tannm:uli:
stand Hindi being
medium.

We can
taught:

under-
not a.s

Shrimati Renu Ghakravarlty: One can undentand asking for facilities to learn Hindi. but how is it possible to run a University in the South with Hindi as medium of, instruction?

Exploration oIMla.eraJ. Wealth
+ r Shri P. C. Borooah:

Shri D. C. Sharma:
,. Sbri Warior:

Shri Nagi Reddy:
Shri Kodlyan:

'1272.~ Shri C. K. Bhattacharya:
II Shri Arjun Singh Bhadauria:
I Dr. Ram Subbag Singh: l Shri P. G. Deb:

Shri Sadhan Gupta:
Shri Indrajit Gupta:

Will the Minister of Steel. Mines aDd Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a comprehensive programme to reorganise the Geological Survey of India and the Indian Bureau of Mines to accelerate exploration of the country's mineral wealth is to be launched by Government shortly;

(b) if so, the broad features of the programme; and

(c) the total additional expenditure involved in the reorganisation of Geological Survey of India?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fnel (Shri Gajendra Prasad Sinha): (a) It has been decided to reorganise the Geological Survey of India sO as to enable the Department to function more effectively and efficiently. The re-organi,ation started from 1st
September, 1961.

The reorganisation of the Indian Bureau of Mines is under consideration.

(b) A statement giving the broad features of the scheme is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix
IV, annexure No. 69.]

(c) There will be an additional ex-
nend'ture of about Rs. 96,000 (Ninty-
;ix thousand) this year but this will be off s~t 'by future ~avings on account of re'duced expenditure on Travelling allowance etc., and other benefits which will accrue from decentralisation.

Shri P. C. Borcoab: In regard to decentralisation and reorganisation of

